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ENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

AG
1991-92 1992-93 1993-94 1993-94 FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND 1994-95 1994-95 1994-95
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 9050 ALLTMNTS TO NONCOUNTY AGENCIES PROPOSED SUBMITTED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES

¢ 8,284 9,897 9,897 5100 PERMANENT 10,183 10, 153 10,153

o) ‘ 0 0 0 5200 TEMPORARY 0. o 0

o) 0 0 O 5300 OVERTIME 0 o) 0

0 0 O O 5400 PREMIUM o 0 O

Q 2,026 2,667 2,667 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS 2,626 2,626 2,564

o 10,307 12,564 12,564 TOTAL EXTERNAL 12,779 12,779 12,717

O 2,414 2,710 2,710 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS 2,610 2,610 2,520

0 12,721 15,274 15,274 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 15,389 15,389 15,237
1,462,715 612,926 750,398 750,398 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS 900,089 200,089 1,008,089
p,467,934 2,500,664 2,044,981 2,044,981 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS 2,639,799 2,639,799 2,639,799
O 0 O 0 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS 25,000 25,000 25,000

O 0 o 0 6120 PRINTING 500 500 500

0O Q O 0O €130 UTILITIES 0 O o)

O o O 0 6140 COMMUNICATIONS 0 0O o)

Q 0 o] 0 6170 RENTALS o 0 0

o 0 0 O 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE ) 0O C

Q 0 O 0 6120 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 0 O 0

C o O O - 6200 POSTAGE 0 O o

C o O O 6230 SUPPLIES 500 500 500

0 0 0 0O 6270 FOOD 0 0 0

45 O O 0 6310 EDUCATION B& TRAINING 0 o) 0

O o) o} O 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS 8] 0 o)

0 v} O O 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE 0 o 0

0 0O O 0 6520 INSURANCE 0 O Q

0 O Q 0 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING 0 0 QO

0 o -0 O 6550 DRUGS ¢ 0 0

0 400 O O 6580 CLAIMS PAID 0 0 Q

0 O o 0 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS o 0 0

14,041 76,340 B4 064 91,862 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 95,061 95,061 95,061

0 [ [} O 6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS o] 0 0O

o o o O 7810 PRINCIPAL o) 0O 0

o] o o QO 7820 INTEREST 0 O Q
6,004,735 3,190,330 2,879,443 2,887,241 TOTAL EXTERNAL 3,660,949 3,660,949 3,768,949
o o - O 0O 7100 INDIRECT COSTS 0 O 0]

o O o] 0 7150 TELEPHONE 0 O o)

0 QO 0 0 7200 DATA PROCESSING 0 0 Y

o} o 0 0 7300 MOTOR POOL - o] O o

.0 0 0 QO 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT 1,959,085 1,959,085 1,959,085

0 o O 0 7500 OTHER INTERNAL 0O 0 0o

0 0 o Q 7550 SERV REIMEB TO CAP LEASE RET FU O 0 0

0 0 O 0 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE 0 0 o)

© o O QO TOTAL INTERNAL 1,959,085 1,959,085 1,959,085

G, 004,735 3,190,330 2,879,443 2,887,241 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 5,620,034 %,620,034 5,728,034
) [¢] o) 0 8100 LAND 0 o 0O

C o o O 8200 BUILDINGS 0 0 O

G 0 0 QO 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 0 4 o

C 0 0 C 8400 EQUIPMENT - 2,840 2,840 2,840

o 0 0 O TOTAL CAPITAL DUTLAY 2,840 2,840 2,840
6,004,735 3,200,637 2,892,007 2,899,805 DIRECT BUDGET 3,676,568 3,676,568 3,784,506
6,004,735 3,203,051 2,894,717 2,902,515 TOTAL BUDGET 5,638,263 5,638,263 5,746,111

ISt MonAT i FEQ #7
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AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL
FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND
SUM DRG: 9050 ALLTMNTS TO NONCOUNTY AGENCIES

PERSONNEL DETAIL

Z184yi0

1991-92 1992-93 1893-94 1993-94 1994-95 1994-95 1994-95
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED SUBMITTED ADOPTED
FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE - FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
0.00 0 0.45 8,281 ¢.50 9,897 0.50 9,897 |OFFICE ASSISTANT 2 0.50 10,153 0.50 10,153 0.50 10,133
0.00 1] 0.45 8,281 0.50 8,897 0.50 9,897 [5100 PERMANENT 0.50 10,153 0.50 t0, 153 0.50 10,153

150 MODAO? J@ FEW 87 AEV W OEC B9
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1991-92

ACTUAL

1992-93
ACTUAL

1993-94
ADOPTED

1993-94
REVISED

AGENCY : 0S50 NONDEPARTMENTAL
FUND :

156 FEDERAL/STATE PROGRAM FUND
SUM ORG: 9050 ALLTMNTS TO NONCOUNTY AGENCIES

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1994-495
SUBMITTED

1994-96
PROPOSED

1994-85
ADOPTED

PERSONAL SERVICES-

5100 PERMANENT

5200 TEMPORARY

5300 OVERTIME

5400 PREMIUM

5500 FRINGE BENEFITS
TOTAL EXTERNAL

5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

O | COCO0Q0O0D0

-
=}

=)
~
sO
00
N O

QOO00OOC0OO0O00O00OQOOOOO0

Q{0 |000QCQO0Q

-
)]
Q
Q
(=]

68,544

[sX=YoNaNofoRolsNuleNoRoReoRoRaloRoRoRoRoRo)

6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS

6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS
6110 PROFESSIDNAL 5VCS

6120 PRINTING i

6130 UTILITIES

6140 COMMUNICATIONS

6170 RENTALS

6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
6200 POSTAGE :
6230 SUPPLIES )

6270 FOOD ;

6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING
6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
6520 INSURANCE

6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
6550 DRUGS

6580 CLAIMS PAID

6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
G700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS
7810 PRINCIPAL

7820 INTEREST -

57,48

Qo000 0OQOOOOCOOOOOOOOROO | O |O000LOO0

OO0 00000 |0 0000000000 OOCOOCOCQOOOOCDOOOOOQO0O0 |0 |00Q000VO0

c0]|0c000 |0]|00000000OCODCOOOOVLO0O0OOODOC00O0OOO |0} 0000000

00| 00000 | 0] 0000000000000 0000OOCOOCO000O000000 | 0|loocoooo

OO OO0 IO0[O00O0OQCOO000OOR0OCOQOO0QO000QLOQ0OO0QO IO |0000000

83,492 84,544 TOTAL EXTERNAL 57,484
2,508 1,456 7100 INDIRECT COSTS 977
0 O 7150 TELEPHONE ¢

0 O 7200 DATA PROCESSING 8]

0 O 7300 MOTOR POOL Q

0 O 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT o)

0 0 7500 OTHER INTERNAL ¢

0 O 7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU C

O 0 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE 0
2.508 1,456 TOTAL INTERNAL 977
86,000 86.000 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 58,461
4] 0 8100 LAND 0

0 0 8200 BUILDINGS ) o

O Q0 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 0O

Q 0 8400 EQUIPMENT o

0 0O TOTAL CAPITAL QUTLAY 0
83,492 84,544 DIRECT BUDGET 57,484
86,000 86,000 TOTAL BUDGET 58,461

S0 MCOAQE J8 FEW 0T
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19214-92
"ACTUAL

1992-93
ACTUAL

1993-94
ADOPTED

1993-94
REVISED

AGENCY: O50 NONDEPARTMENTAL

FUND: 157 COUNTY SCHOOL FUND

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1994-95

SUM ORG: 9050 ALLTMNTS TO NONCOUNTY AGENCIES PROPOSED

1994-95
SUBMITTED

1994-95
ADOPTED

PERSONAL SERVICES

5100
5200
5300
5400
5500

PERMANENT
TEMPORARY
OVERTIME
PREMIUM

FRINGE BENEFITS

TOTAL EXTERNAL

5550

INSURANCE BENEFITS

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

1.478,74

NOOOODOCOOOOOOO0OOO0OOCNO | 0] 00000

1,478,742

QQO0O0QOOQO

1,494 .84

NO0OO00Q0QOOOQCOOOO0OOQOOOOQOUO O | O00COCO0O

1,494, 84!

[eNsNoReRoRoRoNoNo)

1,323,57

1,323,57

CO000000VQWOCOCOOO00VOCLDOO0000000OWO |0 ]O0OCOO000

1,323,57

1,323,557

CC000RO0OWROOOLOOOOO00O0OOO0O0OoWE |0o]ooooopo

6050
6060
6110
6120
6130
6140
6170
6180

" 6180

6200
6230
6270
6310
6320
6330
6520
6530
6550
6580
6610
6620
6700
7810
7820

COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS
PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS
PROFESSIONAL SVCS
PRINTING

UTILITIES
COMMUNICATIONS

RENTALS

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
POSTAGE

.SUPPLIES

FOOO .

EDUCATION & TRAINING

MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
INSURANCE

EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
DRUGS

CLAIMS PAID

AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS
PRINCIPAL

INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL

7100
7150
7200
7300
7400
7500
7550
7560

INDIRECT COSTS
TELEPHONE

DATA PROCESSING

MOTOR POOL

BUILDING MANAGEMENT

OTHER INTERNAL

SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU
DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE

TOTAL INTERNAL

noO | O | OCO0O0Q00Q0

1,432,62

1,432.,62

CQOOODOCOUOOROO0000C00C0000O0OOOO0

NO ] OO000O00OOO0

1,432,862

1,432,62

CO000COOCONOO0000C000000CQO000CC0D0

o | O] O0QOQO00

1.432,62

1,432,862

COoOCO0QOOCOUOOOROOoO0OOOOOOO0OOOOOO0

1,478,742

1,494,845

1,323,573

1,323,573

TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

1,432,625

1,432,625

1,432,625

QOCOQ

jeR e e el

[eReReoReoRe

[*NeReRoXeo

8100
8200
8300
8400

LAND

BEUILDINGS

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
EQUIPMENT ’

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

[eRoRoleNol

[oN=RaRole

oCCQCQCo0

1,478,742
1,478,742

1.494,845
1,494,845

1,323,573
1,323,573

1,323,573
1,323,573

DIRECT BUDGET
$OTAL BUDGET

1,432,625
1,432,625

1,432,625
1,432,625

1,432,625
1,432,625

1SD MODADS J8 FEF B?
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1991-92
ACTUAL

1992-93
ACTUAL

1993-94
ADOPTED

1993-94

AGENCY: OS50 NONDEPARTMENTAL
FUND: 166 CONVENTION CENTER FLUND 1994-95
SUM ORG: 9050 ALLTMNTS TO NONCOUNTY AGENCIES PROPOSED

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1994-95
SUBMITTED

1994-95
ADOPTED

REVISED

PERSONAL SERVICES

S100
5200
5300
5400
5500

PERMANENT
TEMPORARY
OVERTIME
PREMIUM :
FRINGE BENEFITS

TOTAL EXTERNAL

53550

INSURANCE BENEFITS

TOTAL PERSONAL SEQVICES

QuwOo |0 ]|0C000QOOQO

3,641, 40

3,641,401

0
0
0
0
o
0
0
o)
0

[sXeRoReRaleoNaoRoRoRoReRaRaleoRoReReNaRolol

3,823,229

NoOOQOOQOOOOCOOQOOQOORNOQONO IO | 0000000

3.823,29

[=XeRoNaRoNoReRoRel

QOO |0 |0COCO0CCOC

4,400,000

B
~
=]
o

1] .

QO Q|00 CO0O0

4,400, 00

4.,400,00

COCQO00000O0OO00O0O00OORO0OQ

00000000

6050
6060
6110
6120
6130
6140
6170
6180
6190
6200
6230
6270
6310
6320
6330
6520
6530
6550
6580
6610
6620
6700
7810
7820

COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS
PASS~-THROUGH .PAYMENTS
PROFESSIONAL SVCS
PRINTING

UTILITIES .
COMMUNICATIONS

RENTALS

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
POSTAGE

SUPPLIES

FOOC

EDUCATION & TRAINING
MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
INSURANCE

EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
DRUGS

CLAIMS PAID

AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERTALS
PRINCIPAL

INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL

7100
7150
7200
7300
7400
7500
7550
7560

INDIRECT COSTS
TELEPHONE ’

DATA PROCESSING
MOTOR POOL

BUILDING MANAGEMENT
OTHER INTERNAL

SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU

DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE

TOTAL INTERNAL

Bolo|cocooooo

4,540,0

(iR NN o RoRoNo ol eReRoRaRaoRoRaY NN N o Ne

4,540,00

8(3 (el aleNolaNaNaNa)

4,540,0

4,540,0

O(DCi0‘3()0(3C)8<3C)O<3C)O€DCJOiDC)OIJC30(DC>C)O<DC>C

8(3 [« eRuNoReNoRola)

4,440.0

[*XeReRoNoRuleloRoNoReRuloNoRoRaRaNoNoNaNoNolol

4,440,00

leRefoNeNoRoRoRoRo)

3,641,401

3,823,297

IS
f-y
Q
Q

IS
N
o
[=]
<
=]
[

TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

s
L]
I
O

T ’

4,540,000

£
£
[o]
Q
=]
o

-3

CO0OQQO

CO0O00

o] 2
QOoOCO0O 8 C)O(DC)O(DC)O()g*D(DC)OCDO(DCJO(DCJOIDC!O‘DC)O(DC)O

00000

8100
8200
8300
8400

LAND
BUILDINGS
OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

[,
[sReNoRoNol 8 j=leJoReReRoRoRoRe

COOoO0oQ

[Re=RoRaRel

3,641,401
3,641,401

3,823,297
3,823,297

4,400,000
4,400,000

4,400,000
4,400,000

DIRECT BUDGET
TOTAL BUDGET

4,540,000
4,540,000

4,540,000
4,540,000

4,440,000
4,440,000

IS MODADGE W FEB BT
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1991-92
ACTUAL

1992-93
ACTUAL

1993-94
ADOPTED

1993-94
REVISED

AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL
FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND

S5UM ORG: 9307 TAX ANTICIPATION NOTES

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1994-95
'PROPODSED

1994-95
SUBMITTED

1994-95
ADOPTED

PERSONAL SERVICES

5100 PERMANENT

5200 TEMPORARY

$300 OVERTIME-

5400 PREMIUM :

5500 FRINGE BENEFITS
TOTAL EXTERNAL

5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS

[+ReRoNoReNeo)

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

43,21

QOO OCCONOLOO00ROOLOOUNO0D | QO |0QO000D

403,883
447,098

COOOO00QO0C

40,5857

[oNeRaNaRauNoNoNoNoRaRoRaRoXeNoRoNoNoNoNol: NoRolli ol NoRoRoNoNoleRal

430,052

Iy
~
o
)]
[ 5]
Q

CQOOO0O00000

41,65

gt cn
-
0~
-+
[
QO

COO00QCOO0QO

QUQO0O0O0O0COCOOOOOOOLO0O0O [0 ]|0OO0OQOO

44,65

a
~1
(4]
[
[+

559,150

00

COOQOQOOQ

00000000000 CO0O00000000 |0 QO00QO0O0oOo

6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS

6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS
6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS

6120 PRINTING

6130 UTILITIES

6140 COMMUNICATIONS

6170 RENTALS

6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANGE
6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
6200 POSTAGE :
6230 SUPPLIES

6270 FOOD

6310 EDUCATION & .TRAINING
6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE .
6520 INSURANCE

6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
65950 DRUGS

6580 CLAIMS PAID

6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS
6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS
7810 PRINCIPAL

7820 INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL

7100 INDIRECT COSTS

7150 TELEPHONE ,

7200 DATA PROCESSING

7300 MOTOR POOL

T400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT
7500 OTHER INTERNAL

7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU

7560 DISTRIBUTION/PUSTAGE
TOTAL INTERNAL

30,00

=]
8(30(30(30(3Q(DOCDO(DO(DOCDOtJO

[=RaRoRoRoRaRaleNe

QOO 0| COO0QOQO

30,00

[o+ReReReReRoRoRuelsRoReoNoRoReoNofoNe oo RoRoReNoll el NolloNoNoRoRele]

P
W o
NN
Q0
o0
(o=

[oReReNeoNoNeNoNoNol

QOoQC |C}| O

30, QO

[eReNoRoRuNoReReReNeNoNoNoNoRaNoRoRoRe ol

LS
O~
QW
QQ
QQ
(o)}

COQOOOQOOO0

447,098

470,630

558, 150

559, 150

TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

IS
w
[¥]
Qo
Q
Qo

432,000

L&
Q
w
(=
Q
<

[sReNeoReRe

0QO0OQQQO

[eNoNagale)

Q0000

8100 LAND

8200 BUILDINGS

8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENT
8400 EQUIPMENT :
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

[=RoNeReRel

oOCQCO0

[oNsReReNs]

447,098
447,098

470,630
470,630

559, 150
559, 150

559,180
559,150

DIRECT BUDGET
TOTAL BUDGET

432,000
432,000

432,000
432,000

509,000
509,000

150 MODADE M FER T
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AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL |

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1991-92 1992-93 1993-94 1993-94 FUND: 10C GENERAL FUND 1994-95 1994-95 1994-95
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 90GO SPECIAL APPROPRIATIONS PROPOSED SUBMITTED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES
18,526 23,444 0 . O 5100 PERMANENT o] C 0
4,122 8,773 o] Q 5200 TEMPORARY [+ Q o
192 44 o 0 5300 OVERTIME 2] 0 0
41 o O G 5400 PREMIUM Q o] 0
6,142 1.608 0O 0 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS 0 0 )
39,023 33,825 o O TOTAL EXTERNAL . 0 o o
2,345 2,659 0 0 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS 0 O o
41,368 36,484 (o] O TOTAL PERSOMNAL SERVICES o) o 0
0 o) o) 0O 6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS 0 (o4 8]
0 &) 0 C 6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS o) 0O 0
883,345 611,279 676, 165 676,165 6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS ¢ [e] 288,170
556 857 o) G 6120 PRINTING o 0 0
o C C O 6130 UTILITIES . 0 o o
o} C C 0 6140 COMMUNICATIONS 0 0 0
1.493 488 O O 6170 RENTALS o) 0 QO
O 825 o C 6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE c 0 QO
0 o Q O 6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 0 0 o]
e) 411 0O O 6200 POSTAGE o) 0 )
8,789 1,529 0 0 6230 SUPPLIES 0 0 o
C 0 0 0 &270 FOOD - o 0 Qo
830 0 0 0O 6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING 0 0 e
0 o 8] 0 6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS 8 0 o]
0 (o] (o] 0 6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE 0O 0 8]
0 o o 0 6520 INSURANCE 8] 0 e
5,584 3,604 o] O 6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING ° ] 31,590
C o o 0 6550 DRUGS 0 0 Q
C o o 0 6580 CLAIMS PAID o o] Q
C o [} 0O 6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS o) 0 O
o) o (o) O 6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS O O O
0 [+ o 0 6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS C 0O O
¢ QO o) G 7810 PRINCIPAL . o o Q
8] O O O 7820 INTEREST o o 0
200, 597 618,693 676, 165 676,165 TOTAL EXTERNAL [ o 319,760
4] ) O 0 7100 INDIRECT CDSTS O 0 ¢]
3,620 15,345 Q- O 7150 TELEPHONE " o o 0
3,337,046 3,691,696 3.456,564 3,456,564 7200 DATA PROCESSING 5,026,056 5,026,056 4,976,056
o QO O - O 7300 MOTOR POOL e) o 0
o] 0O 0O O 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT o 0 0
0 O 0 0 7500 OTHER INTERNAL ) 0 0
0 QO O 0 7550 SERV REIME TO CAP LEASE RET FU o) Q 0O
0 0 0 0 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE o) O o
3,340,666 3,707.041 3,456,564 3,456,564 TOTAL INTERNAL : 5,026,056 5,026,056 4,876,056
4,241,263 4,325,734 4,132,729 4,132,729 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 5,026,056 5,026,056 5,295,816
O o) Q O 8100 LAND 0 o C
O &) 4] QO 8200 BUILDINGS Q 0 (o2
O ¢ e G 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS c o C
51,131 29,031 0O QO 8400 EQUIPMENT C 0 12,600
51,131 29,031 e O TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 0 0 12,600
990,751 681,549 676, 165 676,165 DIRECT BUDGET o 0 332,360
4,333,762 4,391,249 4,132,729 4,132,729 TOTAL BUDGET 5,026,056 5,026,056 5,308,416

IS0 MCDAIE 4B FEF B
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AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

PERSONNEL DETAIL

FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND
SUM DRG: 9060 SPECIAL APPROPRIATIONS

1991-92 1992-93 1993-94 1993-94 1994-9% 1594-85 1994-9%

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED SUBMITTED ADOPTED
FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
0.15 2,519 | 0.00 0| 0.00 o | 0.00 0 |OFFICE ASSISTANT 2 0.00 Q| 0.00 0 0.00 0
0.00 4] 0.24 8,325 | 0.00 0| 0.00 0 |PROGRMMR ANALYST/SR Q.00 0§ 0.00 0 | 0.00 Q
0.62 16,0086 0.00 - 0 | 0.00 0| 0.00 0 |PROGRAMMER ANALYST 1 0.00 0| 0.00 c 0.00 0
.00 ¢ | 0.00 0 ) 0.00 0] 0.00 0 |PRGRMR ANALYST SR/L 0.00 0| 0.00 0 0.00 0
0.00 o] 0.30 9,224 | 0.00 0 | 0.00 0 |PROGRAMMER ANALYST 2 0.00 e | 0.00 0 0.00 0
.00 0] 0.13 5,885 | 0.00 0 | 0.00 0 |SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATO 0.00 0 ] 0.00 0 0.00 0
0.77 18,525 | 0.67 23,444 | 0.00 0| 0.00 0 |5100. PERMANENT 0.00 Q 0.00 0 0.00 0

150 MODAOY JE FEB BT REY JO DEC BY
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1991-92
ACTUAL

1982-93
ACTUAL

1993-94
ADOPTED

1993-94

AGENCY: OS50 NONDEPARTMENTAL

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1994-95
SUBMITTED

1994-95
ADOPTED

REVISED

FUND: 225 CAPITAL LEASE RETIREMENT FUND 1994-95
SUM ORG: 9090 CAPITAL LEASE RETIRMENT FUND PROPOSED
PERSONAL SERVICES
5100 PERMANENT
5200 TEMPORARY
5300 OVERTIME
5400 PREMIUM
5500 FRINGE BENEFITS

TOTAL EXTERNAL

5550

INSURANCE BENEFITS

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

9,22

[oReNoReRoNeNoRoNe)

COO000QO0OQLOOOOOOCOOWOO | O |COO0OO0CCQ

428,15

OCDO(DCJOC)QCDOC)O(DO(DO(DO()UHDO QOO0 0C00

17,145,174
2,057,716
19,631,045

[« XeNoNeoRoNoNoNeoXe]

35,0

O(DO(3C)O(DO(DO(DO(DOCDO<30(38<)O (=3 [eRaReRoleRaRa)

35,00

[=NeJeNoNoNoRoRoNe)

OQOOCOOLOOOOOOCOUOLOUOCOO | Q| OCCCO000

6050
6060
6110
6120
6130
6140
6170
6180
6180
6200
6230
6270
6310
6320
6330
6520
6530
6550
6580
6610
6620

. 8700

7810
7820

COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS
PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS
PROFESSIONAL SVCS
PRINTING |

UTILITIES

COMMUNICATIONS

RENTALS

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
PDSTAGE

SUPPLIES

FOOD

EDUCATION & TRAINING
MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
INSURANCE

EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
DRUGS

CLAIMS PAID

AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

DUES AND, SUBSCRIPTIONS
LIBRARY BODKS AND MATERIALS
PRINCIPAL :
INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL

7100

7150
7200
7300
7400
7500
7950
7560

INDIRECT COSTS

TELEPHONE

DATA PROCESSING

MOTOR POOL

BUILDING MANAGEMENT

OTHER INTERNAL

SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU
DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE

TOTAL INTERNAL

28,87

QOO0 0000000CO00OCOOOMOO 10| O000DO0O0QC0O

IS
[}
[X]
S
=]

3,573,426

COQOOOQCOO

COQ0O0QOCOOOOOOOOOOOCOUOO | O | CO0OOQO0

28,87

4,021,106
3,573,426
7,623,407

o]

CO0Q0QOQOQO0

23,87

CO0000000000000O0O00OCHOD 0O (0000000

3,857,751

13 +

~ W
=N
Qmn
Jo

N5
[+
~d

1 .

SOQOQOQOCQO

7.015,303

18.631,04%

TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

7.623,407

7.623,407

7,107,287

QOOOQ

CO00Q

QOO0

(2N e NeRwNe)

8100
8200
8300
8400

L AND
BUILDINGS
OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

oCCOQO0O0

[vReNeoRoNo)

[*JeReNoRe

7,015,303
7,015,303

19,631,045
19,631,045

5,485,598
5,490,088

5,490,088
5,490,088

DIRECT BUDGET
TOTAL BUDGET

7.623,407
. 7,623,407

7.623,407
7,623,407

7,107,287
7,107,287

IS MODAIE J8 FEB &7
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1991-92
ACTUAL

1992-93
ACTUAL

1993-94
ADOPTED

1993-94
REVISED

AGENCY : 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

FUND: 226 LIBRARY BOND SINKING FUND 1994-95
SUM ORG: 9090 CAPITAL LEASE RETIRMENT FUND PROPOSED

1994-95
SUBMITTED

1994-95
ADOPTED

o

PERSONAL SERVICES

5100 PERMANENT

5200 TEMPORARY

5300 OVERTIME

5400 PREMIUM .

5500 FRINGE BENEFITS
TOTAL EXTERNAL

5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS

oo

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

10,00

CO0QO0O0O0OQOOO000000000D0 |0 ]00O00CO0

10, 0O

o|lo|oocooooo

CCO0OOO0O00OOODOUOOOCOO00

6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS

6060 PASS~THROUGH PAYMENTS
6110 PROFESSIONAL SVYCS

6120 PRINTING

6130 UTILITIES

6140 COMMUNICATIONS

6170 RENTALS

6180 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
6200 POSTAGE

€230 SUPPLIES

6270 FOOD

6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING
6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
6520 INSURANCE

6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
6550 DRUGS

6580 CLAIMS PAID-

6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS

4,00

OO0QO0OOOOVOOOOOOOOO0QO |Q | 0000

[=I el leReNeRoRoReNol

4,00

[+¥sNoRoRoNoNaNego eRoNoRoNoRoNaRaRaloNoNo

4,00

QOO0O0OQO00O000OQOOCOV0OO |0 |0ODOCCO

0O | 00000 |0 ]|0000C0O000C000VOCCO00000OV0O00CO000000 |0 |0000C00

Coloo00O |0 | 000QCOOOO00000COQOOQOLOO00OCO0O0OOOQQY |0 | Qo0 QOO

1,094,999 1,094,999 7810 PRINCIPAL . 1.295.000 1,295,000 1,295,000
741,001 741,001 7820 INTEREST 1,098,145 1,098,145 1,098, 145
1,846,000 1,846,000 TOTAL EXTERNAL | 2,397,145 2,397, 145 2,397, 145
O O 7100 INDIRECT COSTS 0 o C

0 O 7150 TELEPHONE 0 0 0O

0 O 7200 DATA PROCESSING o) 0 &)

Q QO 7300 MOTOR POOL o] O C

0 QO 7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT o] o 8]

0 O 7500 OTHER INTERNAL Q 0 aQ

0 0O 7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU 0 o o

0 0 7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE 0 0 0

0 O TOTAL INTERNAL 0 C O
1,846,000 1,846,000 TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 2,397,145 2,397,145 2,397,145
[0 O 8100 LAND 0O [ o]

0O 0 8200 BUILDINGS | 4] O O

O 0 8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 4] o) &)

o 0 B400 EQUIPMENT o o o

& C. TOTAL CAPITAL QUTLAY &4 [¢] C
1,846,000 1,846,000 DIRECT BUDGETY 2,397,145 2,397,145 2,397,145
1,846,000 1,846,000 TOYAL BUDGET 2,397,145 2,397,145 2,397, t45

ISD MODACE JB FEU BT




196png 6-v661

L1 1834i0

1991-92
ACTUAL

1992-93
ACTUAL

1993-94
ADOPTED

1993-94
REVISED

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

FUND: 234 EQUIPMENT LEASE/PURCHASE . 1994-95

SUM DRG: 9090 CAPITAL LEASE RETIRMENT FUND PROPOSED

1994-95
SUBMITTED

-1994-95
ADOPTED

PERSONAL SERVICES

8100
5200
5300
5400
5500

TOTAL EXTERNAL
5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS

PERMANENT
TEMPORARY
OVERTIME
PREMIUM :
FRINGE BENEFITS

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

6050
6060
6110
6120
6130
6140
6170
6180
6190
6200
6230
6270
6310
6320
6330
6520
6530
6550
6580
6610
6620
6700
7810
7820

TOTAL EXTERNAL 18,52

7100
7150
7200
7300
7400
7500
7550
7560

TOTAL INTERNAL

COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS
PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS ’ .
PROFESSIONAL SVCS 18,52
PRINTING

UTILITIES

COMMUNICATIONS

RENTALS

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
POSTAGE

SUPPLIES

FOOD

EDUCATION & -TRAINING

MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
INSURANCE -

EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
DRUGS :

CLAIMS PAID:

AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS
PRINCIPAL

INTEREST

MOO | O |COOQOQOO

INDIRECT COSTS

TELEPHONE

DATA PROCESSING

MOTOR POOL _

BUILDING MANAGEMENT

OTHER INTERNAL

SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU
DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE

QOQO0O0COQUOQOOLOCOOOOCO0C0OODO0

ig,52

CWOQ | O | O00Q0OQOOQO

18,52

C0Q0QOQQOUOUOOCO00O000000OOOO0O000

MO0 | O |O0O0OO0O0QO0O

18,52

LijeReRolsRelolieRolsfsfoRulosfoRoNoNoReRoRoNel

18,52

COoO0OQOO0O00

TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES 18,525

18,525

18,525

B100O
8200
8300
84C0

LAND 0
BUILDINGS . 0
OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 0
EQUIPMENT - 1,564,495

TOTAL CAPITAL OQUTLAY 1,564,495

o}
)

o
1,564,495
1,564,495

o}
0
e
1,564,495
1,564,495

OO |OCO0O0OO | © O<DCYO<DOCDO(DO(30(50<DO(DO()O(JOC)O(DO(DOCDOCDO<DO QI OO0 0O000

QO O00CQCO0 |0 |0CO00000OQ0O0O0O000COOOOUOLOVLOOO0OOLO 00RO COCO

OO |COQQO0 |0 | 0000000000000 COO0DOCOOOO00000o0O0D0OOCD |0]looooooo

COl0000Q |0 0000000000000 R0AO00000O0OOO00O00000 |0|ocoocono

DIRECT BUDGET

TOTAL BUDGET . 1,583,020

1,583,020

1,583,020
1,583,020

1,583,020
1,583,020

ISD MoDACY 58 FER B7
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AGENCY: OS50 NONDEPARTMENTAL

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1991-92 1992-93 1993-94 1993-94 FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND 1994-95 1994 -95 1994-95
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED SUM ORG: 7200 FROPOSED SUBMITTED ADOPTED
PERSONAL SERVICES
21,941 5100 PERMANENT
o} 5200 TEMPORARY
o} 5300 OVERTIME
S0 5400 PREMIUM
5,813 5500 FRINGE BENEFITS
27,754 TOTAL EXTERNAL
2,145 5550 INSURANCE BENEFITS
29,899 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

[eNoNsReRoRoNaReRuNoNoNoNoNoNoRaRaRoRoRoRoloRaalele)

[
[o1]
BOCOO0O00O R

w
a

6050 COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS

6060 PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS
6110 PROFESSIONAL SVCS

6120 PRINTING

6130 UTILITIES -

6140 COMMUNICATIONS

6170 RENTALS

61B0 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
6190 MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
6200 POSTAGE

6230 SUPPLIES

6270 FQOD

6310 EDUCATION & TRAINING
6320 MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS.
6330 LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
6520 INSURANCE

6530 EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
6550 DRUGS .

6580 CLAIMS PAID

6610 AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

6620 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
6700 LIBRARY BOOKS AND MATERIALS
7810 PRINCIPAL

7820 INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL

7100 INDIRECT COSTS

7150 TELEPHONE

7200 DATA PROCESSING

7300 MOTQR POOL

7400 BUILDING MANAGEMENT

7500 OTHER INTERNAL

7550 SERV REIMB TO CAP LEASE RET FU
7560 DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE
TOTAL INTERNAL

364

TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

[eNeNeReNo

8100 LAND

8200 BUILDINGS

8300 OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
8400 EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

00 |loco0oo |0 | 0000000000 OOCOCO000OV0O0OCO00O0000O0 |0} 0CCO00000

00 | 00000 |0 ]| 0000000000000 RLOOLO00O00ORO00O0OO O]l 00OCO0O00

OO0 | 00000 | 0| 00000000 OCOCOO0OOCOOOOO0CCOO000O0OCO |01 0QC00000

DIRECT BUDGET
TOTAL BUDGET

00| O00CCCO |0 {00000 000000OOOOOOOLOOCO00ORO0OQOCOR |01 0Q000Q0C0C

00 ] 00000 [0 0000000000000 CO00000000O0C0O00ORQOO | Q| 0000000

QO | 00000 O |0C0LOOOO0RRCVO00000ONOOCO0OOVO0OD0000D O | CO0CO000

IS0 MODAOS 8 FER 87
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AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

PERSONNEL DETAIL

FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND
SUM ORG: 7200

1891-92 1992-93 1993-G4 1993-94 1984-95 1994-95 1894-95

ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PROPOSED SUBMITTED ADOPTED
FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE . FTE BASE FTE . BASE FTE BASE
Q.00 .0 0.00 0 0.00 4] 0.00 O (WP OPERATOR 0.00 | 0.00 4] 0.00 o
0.19 4,776 G.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 jADMIN SECRETARY 0.00 Q 0.90 0 0.00 o
0.00 a Q.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 [WP OPERATOR/LEAD 0.00 Q 0.00 0 Q.00 o
0.00 0 Q.00 0| 0.00 0 0.00 0 [MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT 0.00 0 g.00 0 0.00 0
0.38 17,164 0.00 o | 0.00 ] 0.00 0 |EXECUTIVE PGRM MGR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
0.57 21,840 | 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 ]5100 PERMANENT 0.00 0| 0.00 c 0.00 0

IS0 MODAO? J3 FES 47 #EV JA QEC §9
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7l BWOo

1991-92
ACTUAL

4992-93

ACTUAL

1993-94
ADOPTED

1993-94
REVISED

AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

SUM ORG: 7335 DISTRIBUTION SUPPORT

FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND

REQUIREMENT DETAIL

1994-95
PROPOSED

1994-95
SUBMITTED

1994-95
ADOPTED

19,831

PERSONAL SERVICES

5100
5200
5300

- 5400

5500

PERMANENT
TEMPORARY
OVERTIME
PREMIUM

FRENGE BENEFITS

TOTAL EXTERNAL

5550

INSURANCE BENEFITS

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

o

[1e]
CO0O0QOCOOOUOUORNOOIO0O0

-

py

- )
- )
co®

DOoO00000

6050
6060
6110
6120
6130
6140
6170
§180
6190
6200
6230
6270
6310
6320
6330
6520
6530
6550
6580
6610
6620
6700
7810
7820

COUNTY SUPPLEMENTS
PASS-THROUGH PAYMENTS
PROFESSIONAL SVCS
PRINTING

UTILITIES

COMMUNICATIONS

RENTALS

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS
POSTAGE

SUPPLIES

FOOD

EDUCATION & TRAINING
MTNG CONFERENCE/CONVENTIONS
LOCAL TRAVEL/MILEAGE
INSURANCE :

EXTERNAL DATA PROCESSING
DRUGS

CLAIMS PAID

AWARDS AND PREMIUMS

DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
LIBRARY BOODKS AND MATERIALS
PRINCIPAL

INTEREST

TOTAL EXTERNAL

7100
7150
7200
7300
7400
7500
1580
7560

INDIRECT CDSTS
TELEPHONE

DATA PROCESSING
MOTOR POODOL -
BUILDING MANAGEMENT
OTHER INTERNAL

SERV REIMB 7O CAP LEASE RET FU

DISTRIBUTION/POSTAGE

TOTAL INTERNAL.

-
[=;] -
[14] @©
b

TOTAL MATERIALS & SERVICES

leNeRoNoNa)

8100
8200
8300
8400

LAND

BUILDINGS

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS
EQUIPMENT

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

26,582
30,768

OC |00CO00 |0 |00OCCOCOCOUOOQ0O00DO0000O0RO00OO00OCOCOD |0l ooonoaoo

COiIO0O0COCC |0 ]|O0O0CO0RQROUOOC0000O000000ROOOQOQO000000OC | 0|l ooooo0o

VO |CO0Q0 0O 10GQQCOOOCLOOC0OOOO0OCQUOOOOC0000OO0ORO o]l ooocono

DIRECT BUDGET
TOTAL BUDGET

CO 00000 (O (00QOO0O0O000O000000ODOO00000000000O0CC |0l occconaoo

OO0 |CO0OO | O C)O(DC)O(DCiO‘DCJO(DC)O<DC)O(DCDOCDC)O(DC)O(DC)C)OCDC!O(D DO OQOO0

OO [0OQCOCOo o COCCO00N0O0OCCOCUO0000OOC00CODOO0OC0 | 0| oo000OQ

150 MCOACE J3 FER BY
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- AGENCY: 050 NONDEPARTMENTAL

PERSONNEL DETAIL

. FUND: 100 GENERAL FUND
SUM ORG: 7335 DISTRIBUTION SUPPORT
1991-92 1952-93 1993-94 1893-94 1994-95 1994 -9% 1994-95
ACTUAL ACTUAL ADOPTED REVISED PRGPOSED SUBMITTED ADOPTED

FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE . FTE BASE FTE BASE FTE BASE
0.00 31 0.00 | 0 0.00 0| 0.00 0 |OFFICE ASSISTANT/SR 0.00 - O} 0.00 0 0.00 0
0.00 g | 0.00 Q Q.00 o] 0.00 0 |WP OPERATOR 0.00 Q 0.00 0 0.00 0
0.00 o] 0.00 0 0.00 Q| 0.00 Q |PRGM MGMT SPEC 0.900 0 0.00 0 Q.00 -0
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 9420 Q.00 0 0.00 0 Q.00 Y
0.00 0 0.00 0} 0.00 0| 0.00 0 5‘100 PERMANENT 0.00 0| 0.00 0 0.00 0

15D MCDAJY J§ FED 47 NEY 2B DEC 0%




